
ACCORD Management Group (MG) and Support Team (ST)

Positions in Management Group People E-mail

Program Manager (PM) Claude FISCHER pm@accord-nwp.org
claude.fischer@meteo.fr

AROME CSC Leader Eric BAZILE eric.bazile@meteo.fr

HARMONIE-AROME CSC Leader Jeanette ONVLEE jeanette.onvlee@knmi.nl

ALARO CSC Leader Martina TUDOR tudor@cirus.dhz.hr

Integration Leader Alexandre Mary (France) alexandre.mary@meteo.fr

Dynamics AL Ludovic Auger (France) ludovic.auger@meteo.fr

Surface AL Patrick Samuelsson (Sweden) patrick.samuelsson@smhi.se

Meteorological Quality Assurance AL Carl Fortelius (Finland) carl.fortelius@fmi.fi

EPS AL Henrik Feddersen (Denmark) hf@dmi.dk

Transversal activities AL Piet Termonia & Daan Degrauwe
(Belgium)

piet.termonia@meteo.be
daan.degrauwe@meteo.be

Physics AL Metodija Shapkalijevski (Sweden) metodija.shapkalijevski@smhi.se

System AL Daniel Santos (Denmark) dsantosm@ucm.es

Data Assimilation AL Benedikt Strajnar (Slovenia) benedikt.strajnar@gov.si

Position in Support Team People E-mail
Consortium Scientific Secretary (CSS) Patricia Pottier (France) css@accord-nwp.org

patricia.pottier@meteo.fr

Coordinator for Networking Activities (CNA) Maria Derkova (Slovakia) maria.derkova@shmu.sk

DAsKIT coordinator Maria Monteiro (Portugal) maria.monteiro@ipma.pt

mailto:css@accord-nwp.org
mailto:pm@accord-nwp.org

